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SPECIAL ECONOMIC PACKAGE TO STATES
Ram Shri Vishnu Dayal;Singh Shri Bhola

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the States that have been given special economic package for the overall and accelerated development during the 12th Five Year Plan; and

(b) the details of funds released to these States by the Government during the said period along with the funds yet to be released,
State- wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME
IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR DEFENCE (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a) & (b): No special economic package as such has been announced for any State during Twelfth Five year plan. However, Central assistance is provided to States under various plan schemes. A Statement showing the State-wise releases of plan assistance (central assistance to State Plans & Centrally Sponsored Schemes) during Twelfth Five year Plan is placed at Annexure-I
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